## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested by / Return To: Peelle Management Corporation 4690 Longley Lane, Suite #8, Reno, NV 89502



Doc#: 0409214195

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/01/2004 03:27 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebted ass secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undergigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: MARKET STRELT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Original Mortgagor: REBECCA L SPUGNER, LON SPOONER

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on 07/03/03 as Instrument # 0318418011

Tax ID: 17-04-113-083

Date of mortgage: 06/30/03 Amount of mortgage. \$\frac{1}{2}8000.00 Address: 724 Eastman St Chicago, II 60610

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 03/26/2004

Jp Morgan Chase Bank (FKA Chase Manhattan Bank) as Trustee

by Residential Funding Corporation as Attorney In Fact

Power of Attorney recorded in Cook County on 04/07/97 as Inst#: 97-240035

Nannette Thomas

Vice President

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

Color red to On 03/26/2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Nannette Thomas, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Vice President of Residential Funding Corporation

as Attorney in Fact for Jp Morgan Chase Bank (FKA Chase Manhattan Bank) as Trustee

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a

Power of Attorney and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Jp Morgan Chase Bank (FKA Chase Manhattan San.) as Trustee.

Notary: Judy McColley

My Commission Expires 07/10/05

JUDY McCOLLEY

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 01-69807-2 - Expires July 10, 2005

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 0391455474 Investor LN# 8494782 P.I.F.: 03/15/04

FINAL RECON.IL 90816 13X 2 03/26/04 02:07:09 12-031 IL Cook 4697:2 4

0409214195 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number: 0391455474 Stco Code: 12-031

\_\_\_\_\_\_ UNIT 724 IN NORTH TOWN VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOTS 2, 4 THROUGH 25, 27 THROUGH 30, AND 33 THROUGH 38 IN NORTH TOWN VILLAGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF VARIOUS LOTS, BLOCKS. STREETS AND ALLEYS IN BUTTERFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR NORTH TOWN VILLAGE CONDOMINIM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0010906035, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. Grantor also hereby grants to grantee and its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above-lescribed real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of the property set forth in the above-mentioned Declaration, and grantor reserves to itself and its successors and Assigns the rights and easements set forth in the Declaration for the tenefit of the remaining property described therein. This Warranty Deed is subject to all rights, easements, restrictions, conditions, covenants, and reservations contained in the Declaration, the same as though the provisions of the Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

Declaration were recited and scripturated at 1013011 .....